300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 DEC 1998

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	7-21-1999	U.S. Department of Co	
		Patent and Tradema	
$\sim 1.01 \text{GV}$	01107728		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record t		ments or copies thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Jan VERHAEGHE	Name:	GROEP STEVENS INTERNATIONAL, near	
	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Stuurstraat 113B	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip:	B-9120 BEVEREN (Belgium)	
Morger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: October 19, 1998	☐ Additi	ional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Num	ber(s):	
FRAME FOR A VEHICLE			
application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 1998			
	onal Numbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number o	of Applications and Patents Involved:	
autréarbé succeptor salvasan	7. Total Fee:		
1Address: Bacon &OTOOrollis		\$40.00	
625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	(37 CFR 3.41)		
	☑ Enclosed.		
	8. Deposit Account	be charged to deposit account. nt Number:	
		02-0200	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	ICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
9. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original docum		and correct and any attached	
J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	ustru		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
/ <i>U</i> /	/ / / / /	/	

PATENT REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0288

	(we), Jan VERHAEGHE
whose post office	addressies) appear(s) below, hereinatter reterred to as ASSIGNOR, have
	www and useful improvements in
"Frame for a	i venicle".
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, Serial No; and,
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and,
×	for which International Application No. PCT/BE 97/00068 designating
	the United States of America was filed on 10 th June 1997; and,
WHEREAS,	GROEP STEVENS INTERNATIONAL, naamloze vennootschap, whose post
	Stuurstraat 1138
	B-9120 BEVEREN (Belgium).
hereinafter referre and to the same in	ed to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
acknowledged, I (v ASSIGNEE, the ent the United States therefor in the Un	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said tire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted nited States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any ion, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
connection with the application(s) in the required to affirm consideration. ASS to identify and concerning the investment of the prespect of t	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in selling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent selling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent selling. States for said invention, including additional documents that may be not the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further SIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, ommunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information ention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further timony on behalf of ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further timony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in rosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent in the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument SIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
right, title and int and behoof of ASS which such Letters	hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire lerest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use IGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for a Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held this assignment and sale not been made.
<u>Jan VERHAEG</u>	HE 15/10/58
Assignor Na Stuurstiaat	Date
Street B-9120 EEVE	Where Signed
City	1.60
<u>Belgium</u> State(Zip) d	or Country Signature / L
	J. Signatury C. V.
	55.
	GROEP STEVENS GROEP STEVENS INTERNATIONAL N.V. INTERNATIONAL N.V.
Before me personu	
instrument to be hi	is (her) free pot and deed day of Lerhaedhe Argev. Bestudider
	PATENT PROPERTY PROPE
RECORDED:	NA/1998 REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0289